

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.360 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	17.08.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Sushanth Kumar, learned counsel appears for Mr. P. Subash, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. V.T. Kalyan, learned counsel appears for respondent No.2- Enforcement Directorate. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 relies upon the counter affidavit filed in the Writ Petition in order to substantiate his contention based upon the Office Memorandum dated 22.02.2021 issued by the Foreigners Division (Immigration Section), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, that the Look Out Circular (LOC) has been issued on account of pending criminal case against the appellant. The counter affidavit does not enclose any document to that effect though some statements are made in different paragraphs thereto and whether the concerned FIR is in relation to the appellant; whether charge sheets have been filed in the FIRs registered against the appellant or whether cognizance has also been taken against the appellant and whether the appellant has been summoned in connection with the predicate offences. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 therefore seeks short time to place on record the relevant criminal	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

		cases, in which the appellant is involved, in order to substantiate the issuance of LOC against the appellant. List the matter on 24.08.2026. HCJ (AKrS,J) GMM,J MD	
--	--	--	--