

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.360 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	24.08.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Ms. Monica P Pole, learned counsel represents Mr. P. Subash, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Peri Srimaithili, learned counsel represents Mr. V.T. Kalyan, learned counsel for respondent No.2- Enforcement Directorate. One more indulgence is sought by learned counsel for respondent No.2 to place on record the relevant criminal cases in which the appellant is involved, as indicated in the order dated 17.08.2026. Let the matter appear on 02.09.2026. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KTL	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.